A RESOLUTION

Expressing the sadness and condolences of the Nineteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia at the passing of Mr. Keske S. Marar.

- 1 WHEREAS, Mr. Keske S. Marar passed away on December 15, 2015;
- 2 and
- 3 WHEREAS, the late Mr. Keske S. Marar had a long career of
- 4 public service in the Federated States of Micronesia and was at
- 5 the time of his death an Associate Justice at the Chuuk State
- 6 Supreme Court, a position he had held for in excess of 25 years;
- 7 and
- 8 WHEREAS, the late Mr. Keske S. Marar had acted as the Acting
- 9 Chief Justice of the Chuuk State Supreme Court and had also
- 10 previously been designated to sit as a Temporary Associate Justice
- 11 for the sitting of the Appellate Division of the FSM Supreme
- 12 Court; and
- 13 WHEREAS, the late Mr. Keske S. Marar is from Chuuk State; and
- 14 WHEREAS, the Members of the Nineteenth Congress of the
- 15 Federated States of Micronesia join family, friends and colleagues
- 16 in mourning the passing of Mr. Keske S. Marar; now, therefore,
- 17 BE IT RESOLVED by Nineteenth Congress of the Federated States
- 18 of Micronesia, Third Regular Session, 2016, that Congress wishes
- 19 to express its sadness and condolences to the family, friends and
- 20 colleagues in mourning the passing of Mr. Keske S. Marar; and

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED t	hat cert	ified	copies of this
2	resolution be transmitted to	the Pres	ident	of the Federated States
3	of Micronesia, the Governor o	f Chuuk	State,	and the family of the
4	late Mr. Keske S. Marar.			
5				
6	Date: <u>1/23/16</u> Int	roduced		/ Tiwiter Aritos
7	,		Ti	witer Aritos
8	}		<u>/s</u>	/ Wesley W. Simina
9			We	sley W. Simina
10			/s	/ Florencio S. Harper
11			Fl	orencio S. Harper
12			/s	/ Victor V. Gouland
13				ctor V. Gouland
14			/ 9	/ Robson U. Romolow
				bson U. Romolow
15				
16			Bo	nsiano F. Nethon
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				

2 of 2